MP1661-US1

06-09-1998

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100731074 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater iginal document(s) or copy(les) thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Rong J. Chang Name: Raychem Corporation **Keith Dawes** 2. 3. Address (including 300 Constitution Drive internal address/ Menio Park, CA 94025 street address/ Additional names of conveying part(ies) attached? No city/state or pro-3. Nature of Conveyance: **Assignment** vince/ZIP or postal code/ Mar 27, 1998 Execution Date: country (as appli-Mar 31, 1998 2. Additional cable)) 3. Dates? 4. Nο No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09/028,850 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence con-6. Total number of applications and patents involved: cerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$40.00 Name: Yuan Chao The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the above Address (including **Raychem Corporation** fee against the deposit account entered below. The Commisinternal address/ Mail Stop 120/6600 sioner is further authorized to charge any deficiencies against, street address/city/ **300 Constitution Drive** or credit any overpayments to, such deposit account. state or province/ Menlo Park, CA 94025 ZIP or postal code/country (as 8. Deposit account number: 18-0560 applicable)) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 09028850 06/08/1998 DNGUYEN 00000012 180560 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC 581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yuan Chao Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,118 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: CERMFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first/class mail in the envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington DC 102\$1. on the date shown below. Typed/Printed Name Joje Clark Date of Deposit May 12, 1998 Signature

> PATENT REEL: 9213 FRAME: 0668

Docket/Reference No.: MP1661-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Rong J. Chang and Keith Dawes

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of United States of America and United Kingdom, and residing at 804 Beaver Court, Fremont, CA 94583 and 520 Warren Road, San Mateo, CA 94402, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

SEALING ARTICLE

	for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently herewith to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or
\boxtimes	which was filed on February 24, 1998 and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No. $\underline{09/028,850}$; and

WHEREAS,

RAYCHEM CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 300 Constitution Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025,

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said RAYCHEM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said RAYCHEM CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Rong J. Chang	Rong Jones Chang	3/27/98
Keith Dawes	Kend Du	3/27/98

ASSIGNMT.DOC $ext{PATENT}$ Rev. 10/97

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	ĸĬĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶĸĬŶ
State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SAN Mater	
On March 31, 1998 before	ore me, Luz C. Castillo, Notary Public
personally appeared Keith	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally known to me - OR - ¥prove	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
LUZ O, CASTILLO	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrumen and acknowledged to me that he/size/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted
Convenient # 1115000 Nestry Public Colliomia	executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2000	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	The O. Castiff
	/ Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	— OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	— OPTIONAL v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: (s)
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer	- OPTIONAL v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	— OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. Pint Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Toptional w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	— OPTIONAL w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. Port Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	— OPTIONAL v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CALIFORNIA	
County of SAN MATER	
On March 27, 1998 befor	re me, Luz C. Costillo, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") (\alpha mag \text{Name(s) of Signer(s)}
personally appeared Roma J.	Name and Title of Öfficer (e.g., "Jane Óoe, Notary Public")
	Name(s) of Signer(s) If to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s
LUZ O. CASTILLO Conventision # 1118000 Notice Public — Colifornia Sen Morieo County My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2000	whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized capacity(ise), and that by his/hefrtheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	fue O Custita Signature of Notary Public
	- OPTIONAL
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Documer	
	nt
Description of Attached Documen	nt
•	nt
Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:	Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:s)
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name:	Number of Pages:s) Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual	Number of Pages:s) Signer's Name:
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Attorney-in-Fact
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Trustee RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator GNER Of SIGNER Top of thumb here
Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator OF SIGNER Top of thumb here